Pt. B. D. SHARMA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, ROHTAK

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this office letter No. UHSR/Exams./AE-III/2020/9561-63 dated 01.10.2020, it is notified that the examination centre already created at Lecture Theatre No. 3 stands cancelled and 01 more examination centre has been created at Administrative Block, University of Health Sciences for BAMS 1st to 3rd Year/Prof. and MD/MS/PG Diploma 2019-20 Supple. Examinations commencing w.e.f. 10.10.2020 and 17.10.2020 respectively as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of course	Name of Examination Centre	No. of College students appearing at the centre
1	MD/MS/PG Diploma		Pt.B.D.Sharma PGIMS Rohtak
		Administrative Block, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak	Command Hospital, Chandimandir, Panchkula
2.	BAMS 1st to 3rd Prof/year		Gaur Brahman Ayurvedic College Brahmanwas, Rohtak Shri Baba Mastnath Ayurvedic College Asthal Bohar, Rohtak
			Murari Lal Rasiwasia Ayurvedic College Charkhi Dadri Bhiwani Gangaputra Ayurvedic College, Kandela, Jind

However, rest of schedule of examination centres already created for BAMS exams will remain the same. The students likely to appear in the examination are hereby advised to reach the examination centre by 09.00 AM on the scheduled dates of examination.

Date: 09.10.2020 Controller of Examinations

Endst. No. UHSR/Exams/AE-III/2020/9846-57 Dated: 10.10.2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. The Director, Pt. B.D. Sharma PGIMS, Rohtak.
- 2. The Dean, Command Hospital WC, Chandimandir, Panchkula
- 3. The Principal, PGIDS, Rohtak.
- 4. The Dean Students' Welfare, Pt. B.D. Sharma, University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.
- 5. The Principal, Gaur Brahman Ayurvedic College, Brahmanwas, Rohtak.
- 6. The Principal, Shri Baba Mastnath Ayurvedic College, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak.
- 7. The Principal, MLR Ayurvedic College, Charkhi Dadri.
- 8. The Principal, Gangaputra Ayurvedic college, Kandela, Jind.
- 9. The Supdt. Students Section (Academic Branch), PGIMS, Rohtak.
- 10. The Supdt. (Secrecy Section), Examination Branch, Pt. BDS UHS Rohtak.
- 11. The CPA to COE, Pt. B.D. Sharma, UHS, Rohtak.
- 12. Dealing official on AE-I(I) & AE-II(ES) seat, Exams. Branch, Pt. BDS UHS Rohtak.

Sd/Supdt. (Exams.)
For: Controller of Examinations

Sd/-